

Republic of the Philippines Tangapan ng Sangguniang Panlungsod 2/F City Hall Bldg., J. Miranda Ave., Con. Peq., Naga City 2/472-79-19 • 473-20-51



RESOLUTION NO. 2018-647

RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT ENTERED INTO BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF NAGA AND CAROLINA NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL AS PARTNERS IN THE IMPLEMENTATION OF SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL WORK IMMERSION PROGRAM: -

Sponsor: Hon. Ray-An dydrack G. Rentoy

WHEREAS, received by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for appropriate action is the letter dated September 29, 2018 of Mr. Nolasco E. Jesalva, Acting Head of the City Human Resource and Management Office (CHRMO), indorsing, among others, for ratification the Memorandum of Agreement entered into by and between the City Government of Naga and Carolina National High School relative to the implementation of Senior High School Work Immersion Program;

WHEREAS, on December 12, 2017, the Sangguniang Panlungsod through Resolution No. 2017-615, authorized His Honor, the City Mayor to enter into a Memorandum of Agreement with public and private high schools of Naga City who express intent to partner with the city government in the implementation of Senior High School Work Immersion Program, subject to the absorptive capacity of city government's departments and offices, and ratification by the Sangguniang Panlungsod;

WHEREAS, copy of the said Memorandum of agreement is hereto attached as integral part of this resolution;

WHEREAS, finding the same to be in order and in line with Administrative Order No. 2017-007 issued by the city mayor dated December 5, 2017, rationalizing the acceptance and deployment of students under the said program;

NOW, THEREFORE, on motion of Ray-An Cydrick G. Rentoy, seconded by Hon. Cecilia Veluz-De Asis and Hon. Joselito S.A. del Rosario;

**BE IT RESOLVED**, as it is hereby resolved, to ratify the Memorandum of Agreement entered into by and between the City Government of Naga and Carolina National High School as partners in the implementation of Senior High School Work Immersion Program.

LET COPIES of this resolution be furnished His Honor, the City Mayor for his information, Ms. Francia B. Dimaculangan, School Principal, Carolina National High School, and Mr. Nolasco E. Jesalva, Acting Head, CHRMO for their information and guidance.

APPROVED. Adopted: November 6, 2018

Xxx

XXX

XXX

WE HEREBY CERTIFY to the correctness of the foregoing resolution.

LEGACION NELSON ice Mayor City & Presiding Officer

GIL A. DE LA TORRE Secretary to the Sangguniang Panlungsod

2/F City Hall Building, Juan Miranda Avenue, Concepcion Pequeña, Naga City ☎ 473-20-51 • 473-20-49 ff www.facebook.com/spnagacity